equivalents 2.80 492,789 1,003,844 - 3,171 1,499,804
Trade and other
receivables 2.20 - 20,000 - 7,922 27,922

Total Financial Assets  492,789 1,023,844 - 11,093 1,527,726

FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables -

- - - 143,535 143,535

Total Financial
Liabilities

- - - 143,535 143,535

2015

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents 2.10 134,438 - - 8,192 142,630
Trade and other
receivables 2.40 - 20,000 - 10,571 30,571

Total Financial Assets  134,438 20,000 - 18,673 173,201

FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES
Trade and other
payables -

- - - 31,265 31,265

Convertible note 8.00 - 400,000 - 7,978 407,978

Total Financial
Liabilities

- 400,000 - 39,243 439,243

RIEDEL RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN: 91 143 042 022

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

56

NOTE 18: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (con’t)

(h) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The analysis is performed on the same
basis for 2015.

 2016 2015
Change in profit $ $

Increase in interest rate by 1%
(100 basis points) 10,238 1,544
Decrease in interest rate by 1%
(100 basis points) (10,238)   (1,544)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 1%
(100 basis points) 10,238 1,544
Decrease in interest rate by 1%
(100 basis points) (10,238)   (1,544)

NOTE 19: COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

Operating lease commitments
Future minimum rentals payable under non-cancellable operating leases as at 30 June are as
follows:

Within one year - -

After one year but not more than five years - -

More than five years - -

 - -

The lease of Company offices at Suite 1, 6 Richardson Street, West Perth is settled on monthly
basis from March 2015.

Sublease commitments
Committed at the reporting date but not recognised as receivable:

Within one year - -

After one year but not more than five years - -

More than five years - -